
Appendix IV(A) 
(Page 1/1) 

31 

       
       

   

Rural By-election (December 2024) 
Voter Turnout Rates 

 

Resident Representative Election 

District 
Name of 

Rural 
Committee 

Name of 
Village 

No. of 
Registered 

Electors 

Cumulative Turnout 
Cumulative Turnout Rate (%) 

1 pm 3 pm 5 pm 7 pm 

Sai Kung Sai Kung Nam Wai 403 
57 

14.14% 

145 

35.98% 

187 

46.4% 

233 

57.82% 

Tai Po Tai Po Fung Yuen 128 
19 

14.84% 

43 

33.59% 

60 

46.88% 

69 

53.91% 

Tai Po Tai Po Kau Lung 
Hang 196 

15 

7.65% 

40 

20.41% 

68 

34.69% 

75 

38.27% 

Tuen Mun Tuen Mun 
Tseng Tau 

Tsuen 
(Upper) 

92 
21 

22.83% 

30 

32.61% 

38 

41.3% 

45 

48.91% 

Total 819 
112 

13.68% 

258 

31.50% 

353 

43.10% 

422 

51.53% 

 
 
 


	03_Full Text
	03_Full Text
	01_Section_1_v1
	02_Section 2_comment from PEO & Consultant
	Polling Day and Nomination Period

	03_Section 3_comment from DCEO & PEO
	04_Section 4_v1
	The Nomination Period
	Validly Nominated Candidates
	Validity


	05_Section 5_v3
	06_Section 6_v3
	Section 6 – The Poll

	07_Section 7_v2_comment from DCEO(CR) & PEO
	Section 7 – The Count

	08_Section 8_v2_comment form DCEO(CR) & PEO
	Section 8 – Complaints
	Complaints-handling Period
	Complaints-handling Parties


	09_Section 9_v3
	Section 9 – Review and Recommendation

	10_Section 10_v2_comment from PEO
	Section 10 – Acknowledgement

	10_Section 11_comment from Consultant
	Section 11 – The Way Ahead



	04_Appendix I
	05_Appendix II
	Rural By-election (December 2024)
	Breakdown of Number of Rural Representatives to be Returned
	(By District)


	06_Appendix III
	Rural By-election (December 2024)

	07_Appendix IV(A)
	Rural By-election (December 2024)
	Resident Representative Election

	08_Appendix IV(B)
	Rural By-election (December 2024)
	Indigenous Inhabitant Representative Election

	09_Appendix V(A)
	Rural By-election (December 2024)
	Candidate No.
	Votes
	and
	Lamma Island (South)
	Election failed 
	─
	─
	Election failed
	─
	─
	Uncontested
	─
	CHEUNG, WAH
	Uncontested
	─
	CHAN, CHI KUEN
	Election failed
	─
	─
	Uncontested
	─
	LUI, KWOK WING
	Uncontested
	─
	YAU, JUSTIN CHI CHUN
	Uncontested
	─
	CHAN, HIN CHUNG
	Uncontested
	─
	HAU, CHIU WAN
	Uncontested
	─
	CHAN, YUK WONG
	Election failed
	─
	─
	Election failed
	─
	─
	Election failed
	─
	─
	LAU, WAI KUEN KENNETH ( KENNETH)
	─
	─
	─
	─
	─
	─
	Election failed
	─
	─
	Election failed
	─
	─
	Uncontested
	─
	LEE, KA LING
	Uncontested
	─
	TANG, YUK HING
	9
	LEUNG, WAI CHEONG
	1
	Elected
	36
	CHEUNG, KWUN CHUNG
	2

	10_Appendix V(B)
	Rural By-election (December 2024)
	Candidate No.
	Votes
	and

	11_Appendix V(C)
	Rural By-election (December 2024)
	Candidate No.
	Name of Market Town
	Votes
	Result of Election
	and
	Received
	Name of Candidate
	Islands
	Cheung Chau
	─
	Uncontested
	LAW, HO SUM
	Cheung Chau


