Rural By-election (December 2024) <u>Voter Turnout Rates</u>

Resident Representative Election

District	Name of Rural Committee	Name of Village	No. of Registered Electors	Cumulative Turnout Cumulative Turnout Rate (%)			
				1 pm	3 pm	5 pm	7 pm
Sai Kung	Sai Kung	Nam Wai	403	57	145	187	233
				14.14%	35.98%	46.4%	57.82%
Tai Po	Tai Po	Fung Yuen	128	19	43	60	69
				14.84%	33.59%	46.88%	53.91%
Tai Po	Tai Po	Kau Lung Hang	196	15	40	68	75
				7.65%	20.41%	34.69%	38.27%
Tuen Mun	Tuen Mun	Tseng Tau Tsuen (Upper)	92	21	30	38	45
				22.83%	32.61%	41.3%	48.91%
Total			819	112	258	353	422
				13.68%	31.50%	43.10%	51.53%